VERSION: 1 (25/02/2021 16:12 (SGT))



IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate 5. Intermitted in provided midst be as it dufficing and accurate as possible. Any white misteries estimation of witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repuddance policy liability.
 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving

- and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 25/02/2021 16:12 (SGT) Date of Accident 24/02/2021 12:32 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Near 215 Upper Thomson Rd, Singapore 574349 Additional Location Information **UPPER THOMSON ROAD** Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SJX694C

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner TAN BOON LEONG NICHOLAS NRIC No S9638815B Email Address wenlong-96@hotmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-96948933 Alternative Phone No +65-96948933

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Kia Mode Cerato Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to No - Reporting only your vehicle? Vehicle Category Private car

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number GA536166/1 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver TAN BOON LEONG NICHOLAS NRIC No S9638815B Date Of Birth 03/11/1996 Occupation Indoor

Date Of Driving Pass 21/02/2019 Driving experience 2 YEARS Gender Male Mobile Number (Phone) +65-96948933 Alt. Phone Number +65-96948933 Email Address wenlong-96@hotmail.com Address BLK 809B CHOA CHU KANG AVE 1 #15-642 Address complement Postcode 682809 Is the driver the policyholder? Yes If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? No Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT Type of Accident Collided into Motorcyclist Weather Conditions Clear Road Surface Dry OTHER INFORMATION Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? No Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? No Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other material or property damaged? Yes Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? No PASSENGER 1 Name KELLYNN NG Gender Female **DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION** Was the accident reported to the police? No Was notice of intended Prosecution given? No If yes, against whom? CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT PLEASE REFER TO ATTACHED. ATTACHMENT(S) Are accident photos available for attachment? Yes Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Yes Was there any audio recorded? No **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1**

Vehicle Registration NumberFBP280AVehicle ManufacturerYamahaVehicle ModelTRACER 900GTVehicle Variant-Vehicle Colour-Vehicle CategoryMotorcycleName of DriverADRIAN TAN QING NIANNRIC No\$9246794E



Contact Number	(Phone) +65-91073312
Address	-
Address complement	-
Postcode	-
Insurance Company Name	_
Nature Of Damage	-
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

SKETCH PLAN

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Palicyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- By the lodgment of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

Lunderstand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
 - processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims;
 - (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
 - (till) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
 - (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
 - (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Perposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents(including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.
- (d) my Personal Information will also be collected and used to compile claims history for the purpose of fraud detection, investigation and management in present and all future claims.
- (e) the information so collected under (d) above may be shared / disclosed:
 - to all insurers and/or any other third parties that assist in evaluating, investigating, controlling or managing fraud, regulators, law enforcement and government agencies as reasonably required for the purposes stated, or
 - (ii) for complying with requirements under any regulations, laws or court orders.

Policybolder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time:

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature Name:

NRIC/FIN No.:

https://docisolation.pred.fire.glass/?guid=bef06241-8909-45f7-91d3-615c757dd0ae

SKETCH PLAN Thomson Road B: 31x 6941

DESCRIBE CIRCUMSTANCES OF THE ACCIDENT

ON 24/02/21@ 0032Hrs, I was Driving S/X644C Upper thomson Road towards YisHuN Direction I was travelling @ Approx 13km/n+0 25km/h & I fair to stop in time & the Slighty hit till a stationary motorblike. I Stopped & check If the Riber is alright & Also his Blike & my car. My cur left sumper has ably of MINOR Small scratches. And His sike Number plate was slightly dented, LEST side mirror scratch about. We then exchange Particulars & I took some photo before we left the scene No one WAS injured in this Accident as it was just a light tap to his motorake. Il

Any payout please callo me to verifical Briquise Initially he wanted to have private Settlement, I agreed until he told me the region cost would cost \$0500 I find it ridentals, therefore I asked for official receipt He fail to als so Then, I questioned him why the LIST he sends me, the Hem was even on his like at the moment I told him I will only be paying what I have alamage, and not for him to use this chance to his like parts After that, he decided to claim my Insurance. I got all the whatsapp chat of him trying the Bedona cost & mounted 48 odd & Change were not DECLARATION the same la

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature Date & Time:

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder)

Date & Time: 25/2/21 (a) 3:16pm

Reporting Centre Personnel's Signature

NRIC/FIN No.:

https://docisolation.prod.fire.glass/?guid=bef06241-8909-45f7-91d3-615c757dd0ae

2/2



POLICYHOLDER ACKNOWLEDGEMENT FORM

Date:	3213131	To: Owner of Vehicle Number:SJX694C
The fo		you via your workshop, CDGS through their staff, at tick the applicable box if you had been advised on any of the following:
\$/\ Y!	ou had been advised by the work ourteen (14) days clause whereby t	shop that in the case that you wish to claim against your own policy, there is a he claim must be made within the stipulated timeframe from the day of occurrence.
XIV	ou had been advised by the works	nop on the liability and merits of the case accordingly.
() Y	if fire damage and you claim u be no recovery prospect and N	ming against the Third Party, your NCD will not be affected. However, the recovery
	ut to another workshop assigned I \$200 off on your Basic Own Da \$200 as a benefit if your policy	NOV CANADO E DO CASA BARACO O TESTO CASA PARA DE LA PAR
	here will be delay to your vehicle xcept to indent it from overseas. 1	repair due to the unavailability of spare parts locally and there is no other option he estimated waiting time for the spare parts to arrive is he estimated arrival time does not include the repair period.
y		irawal of the Own Damage claim once the order of spare parts have been placed. If laim, you shall bear all costs, expenses &/or related charges incurred directly &/or e spare parts.
	ou will be driving the vehicle out d e road worthy.	espite being advised by the workshop mechanic/ personnel that the vehicle may not
		y with a local distributor, you have been advised by the workshop to check with your ur warranty prior to making this Own Damage claim.
	or vehicles below three (3) years a riginal parts to repair your vehicle	old or under warranty with a local distributor, your insurance company will use only
W ri	rill be carrying out repairs where a	old and no longer under warranty with a local distributor, your insurance company ny damaged part that can be repaired will be repaired and any part that needs to be combination of original parts and/or original equipment manufacturer (OEM) parts
	ou had been advised by the work slated to the accident.	shop of the Twelve (12) months warranty for <u>Own Damage repairs</u> on workmanship
Signed	and Aknowledged by:	
auth	and signature of policyholder/ a prized driver to either the named of s who are permitted to drive the i	uthorized driver and company stamp (where applicable) frivers as per motor insurance policy or in the case of commercial vehicles, permitted nsured Vehicle.

Name and signature of workshop personnel including company stamp

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (Company Reg. No.: 199903512M) 8 Shenton Way #24-01 AXA Tower Singapore 968811 AXA Customer Centre #01-21/22 Telephane: +65 6880 4888 – axa.com.sg





AXA Insurance Pte 4td 26 1600 880 4888 (Within Singapore) (65) 6880 4888 (International) (65) 6880 4740 E customer.care@axa.com.sg

www.axa.com.sg

account number 17120

Motor Venicles (Their Carry Picks and Companyabory Act. (Chapter 189) - Mat. (Notes that Party Risks and Compensation) Mates, 1950-food Interpret Sct. 1897 (Notes in Venicles) (Mate Party Risks 116As), 1950-food Interpret Sct. 1897 (Notes in Venicles)

Policy details

Pelicyholder name

Count Plan name NCO applicable

Vehicle registration number

Period of Insurance

\$1X694C

from 12/03/2020 to 11/03/2021 (total) chates inclusive) Finance loan company DICKSON CAPITAL PTE LTD

Certificate number

Chassis munities Eigine number

64536166/1 KNAFW611MA5233991 G4FCAH396392

Persons or classes of persons entitled to drive*

Comprehensive

Essential

(a) The Policyholde.

(b) Any person who is driving on the Policeholder's order or with their porthicular

TAN BOON LEGNG, NICHOLAS

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the federang or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Volume or has been as permitted and is not disquisither by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any exactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Variable.

Limitation as to use*

the only for social, demestic and pleasure purposes and for the Policyholder's resinese.

The policy does not cover - use for hire or reward, opcing, pace making, reliability trust, speed testing, the carriage of goods office than samples in connection with any trade or business or use for any parabose in connection with motor trade; or when the Motor Car, whether stationary, in use or difference, is in 60 or. a nucleg track, count, mute, course or any other roads by whatever name cased that one typically used for racing, pace-making or such senior purposes.

Lyneadinacemplined incarrative by Section 8 of the Atient Series is then Party Rules and Consumution Act, (Chapter 18 for not Section 65 of the Board Runsport Act, 1987) (Moleyson), are not to be included under these beatings.

EXCESS

Birtic Own Damago Excess Voluntary Excess. Total Own Dumage Excess Windscreen Excess

\$60 1 500,00 \$60.1500.00 \$603,000.00 560,700,00

An Additional Excess is applicable on follows:

- 1. S\$500 for unnamed Authorised Driver
- 2. 5\$500 for declared Yang and Presperionsori Driver
- 3. SSS, 000 for undeclared Young and Inesperienced Drivers. This additional excess is reduced to \$32,560 if You have chosen AXA Prenium

Additional clauses & endorsements to your policy

NH

I/We haveby certify that the policy to which the Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provision of the Motor Vehicles (Third Party Risks and Componention) Acr. (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Board Transport Acr. 1987 (Malaysia)

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd

Authorisist signature

Important note

PolicyProducts are worsed that an the sale of a major vehicle they must surround the Control of the insurance and the Persy to the insurance company. If the Control of the insurance are storing the instruction of the insurance are storing that this obligation is an offeren under the Money Vehicle shared Party Risks, and Company and in Control of the Money Vehicle shared Party Risks, and Company and Company the party that is a specific person that which there would be an initially studied the party shared positions.

andarsement eta.

AXA Insurance Pte Ltd (199903512M) 8 Shenter Way, #24-01, AXA Tower, Smgapore 068811 Customer Centre, #81-01

1 of 3



















